## Haywood County "Toeprints"

October 16, 2017

## Vol. #8 Issue #3 (Subject: Replacement for June Ray, Clerk of Superior Court, is Hunter Plemmons.)

www.haywoodtp.net

## What's Happening?

The purpose of this newsletter is to inform Haywood County Taxpayers of what transpires at the bi-monthly County Commission Meetings. This newsletter will be written from the perspective of a casual observer, myself. Any opinions expressed will be mine.

## Hunter Plemmons named Clerk of Superior Court.

Haywood County Resident Superior Court Judge Brad Letts selected Hunter Plemmons to replace outgoing **June Ray** as Clerk of Superior Court. What a brilliant selection! With one appointment, Brad Letts had done more to clean up the incestuous cesspool in Haywood County than any other single person. Looking forward to welcoming Hunter Plemmons to his new position.

Legend: If any name is in **bold**, it can't be a good thing.

Monroe A. Miller Jr., Haywood County Taxpayer 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 <u>www.haywoodtp.net</u> *Si vis pacem, para bellum*